Strengthening a Remarkable Cijy, Building a Community for Life « www.portlandmainegov

Jeff Levine, AICP, Director
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

September 4, 2012

Federal Housing Commissioner

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
New Hampshire State Office

Norris Cotton Federal Building

275 Chestnut Street

Manchester, NH 03101-2487

And

Oppenheimer Multifamily Housing & Healthcare Finance, Inc.
¢/o John C, McCullough, Esq.

MPD Law, LLC

121 Main Street

Chatlestown, MA 02129

RE: Danforth Heights — 48 Salem Street — 058-A-~013 (the “Property”) — R-6 Zone

Dear Sirs and Madams:

I am in receipt of your request for a determination letter concerning the Property. The
Property is located in a R-6 Residential Zone. In October, 1972 a building permit was
issued to construct a 7-story masonry apartment building for 69 residential dwelling
units. Subsequently, in May, 1974 a certificate of occupancy was issued for the approved
69 residential dwelling units. Copies of the permit and certificate of occupancy are
enclosed with this letter.

To the best of my knowledge, the 69 residential units are still within the existing building
and are still compliant with the issued permit and certificate of occupancy. If there are
any dimensional nonconformities in regard to today’s Land Use Zoning Ordinance, they
would be considered to be legally nonconforming and are not subject to correction at this
time or at any future time when the Ordinance may change. :

I am not aware of any legal actions that are pending or in the process.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at
(207) 874-8695.

Room 315 - 389 Congress Strest — Portland, Malne 04101 (207) 874-8895 - FAX:{207) 874-8716 ~ TTY:(207) 874-3936




Very truly yours, _
v\’\ \M

Marge Sc

Zoning Admuustrator

Cc: Thomas R. Kelly
Robinson Kriger & McCallum
12 Portland Pier
Portland, ME 04101-4713

enclosures

Room 315 - 389 Congress Srest - Porfland, Malne 04101 (207) 874-8605 — FAX:(207) 874-87146 — TTY:(207) 874-3836




APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

RE RESIDENUELUNEL 100§, e

00T 20 197
1297

Class of Bxilding or Type of Structure

Sapt, 26, 1972

v

h g ~ Portland, Maineg, ..
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLARD, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applics for a permit lo erec alier repair demolish insiall the following building struciure cguipment
in accordance with the Laws of the Stale of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and

specifications, if any, submilted hercwith and the following specifications:

Bldg. C.

Within Fire Limits? cummmemeas (DT [ T——

Location %f’&.% Salem St.

Owner's name and address . S0men P ortland Lid,

483 &tlantic Avo,, Boston

Telephone. s

NS ) L OU—

Lessee’s name and address

Seppala and o, Rew Ipswich, New hampshire

* Telephone. —ruw— mme

Contractor's name and address .

CITY of PUKILAND

e o e i s ]

Architect SpeciRCALIONS. cmsurroymeen FHBTIE e rrenn N0 Of sheets o
Proposed use of building Apt. EldE. No. famities .69 ..
Last use No. famities .o
_ . Material . _No. storles Heat Style of rool Roofing
Other buildings on same lot . — -
Estimated cost §__ 28 +20635000. et T Fee $.323880. ..
General Description of New Work

T-story ‘
To constructymasom*y load bearing fireproof apt bldg. {69 unite) as per plans

Lt

ey
It és understood that this permii does not include instatlation of heating apparatus which {s lo be faken ot sapam!elﬁ? by and in

¢ the name of the heating contracior, PERMIT TC0 BE ISSUED IO
. G
’ - Details of New ‘Work

1s any clectrical work involved in this YOS - QO a—
It not, what s proposed for sewage?

Is any plumbing involved in this work?
v ! Is connection o be made o public sewer? — ye& ..

Has septic tank notice been senl?

Form notice sent?

1t "+ Height average grade to top of plate . B I Height average grade to highest point af roof
. % Size, front depth .No, 's_tpriar;;;.d,.mlid'or_ IR EUT A——L 1 R ot 3 S——
' ;;‘ ¢ Material of foundation 7 : . j'_Th.iékness., top; o bottom celtar
v, ‘& _ Kind'of roof Rise per {00t oo neen Roof cavering . ”
; "’ " No. of chimneys —.——_..— Material of chimneys ... of IR womrerirmens iDL OF o0t BT, fufel .88
. &% Framing Lumiber- Kind . Dressed Ar full size?—ooilomin. GOFDCE POSLY Sitls
2' Size Girder oo _ Colepn. under girders ~ 8ize . Max, 05 CORLETH wonssmmmnsmres
' Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O.-C, Bridging ln every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joksts and rafters: 18t fioor. . , 2nd , 3rd , roaf
nE On centers: 1st floor. , 2nd , 3rd , roof
r; & \5 Meximum span: ist floor. , 2nd , 3rd , roof -
1 If one story building with masonry walls, t&ﬁ;knm of walis? REFENET s
i I . Ifa Garage
g No. cars pow accommodated on same fot__., to be accommodated..... number commercial cars to be accommodated.......
wan agtmobile repairing be dose other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed bulkding 2
APPROVED: 7 Miscellaneous
' Will work require disturbing of any treeon a publie Streatl uaimm e
4 Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
-,

~ see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

-res o

e P

3P T T T .

- on




. !

(COPY}

CI'I'Y OF ?ORTLAND MAINE .

@nvhﬁtate of Greupancy

' 42 8nlem Strest & 6 Summer Street
LOCATION- .- (kmown &2

Issued to Codman-Portland uﬂm - Drte of Issue Hly 22, 1974

n? ‘ " Ehis te to certify tha the bui]dmg, r}ﬂ Ehe'réof at the sbove location, built—tleered
i L —changed as to use under Building Permit No, 125? A “has’ hed finat inspection, has been found to conform
substantislly to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Buildmg Code of the Chty, and s hereby npprovcd for

occupancy of use, limited or otherwise, »s mdlated below g
PorTioN OF BUILDING OR PREMISES - caEN

7 =—

" APFROVED OCCUPANCY

Limiting Conditions:

Hotic; This oertlodte Jaaniides hwfn! are of baftding or premlm. snd ought 1o be tranalerred from
et b catidt when properiy thabye h;ndl Copy wlll s faralehed to owner o lepoe for one doliax,

LU UL UT e (UP BUT SR L

QWREE AT AW FET W e PITORTLY T BT R, Lopy wili pe surdisne)

DeputmmLoLBuildmg laspection .




TWEELVE PORTLANIY PIER
PORTLAND, MAINE 410E-£7E3

ROBINS ()N | TELEPHONE (27} 772-6565
FACSIMILL (207) 7735001

:[<RIGER & l*iv:l:\IL @r;(.li\k-g.il,c;m
BOUGEAS |, ALOFS

M C CALLUN[ RICHARE £, BAYER
ATTORNEYS AT LAW CARA 1. BIDDIENGS

MAREANNA ML FENTON
TAMES €. FIUNT
FIUMPIREY FL N. JOHNSON
THOMAS R KELLY

JOTIN M. McCALLUM
THOMAS QUARTARARO

August 21 , 2012 JEFFREY B. WIISON
OF COUNSEL

JAMES S, KRIGIR
ROBERT C. ROBINSON

Marge Schimuckle

Zoning Administrator RECEIVED
City of Portland, City Hall
389 Congress Street TR i/
Portland, ME 04101
Dapt. of Butidmg inspactions
City of Fortland Maine e ’Uavf ben.
RE: Zoning Compliance Letter AL -

Danforth Heights — 48 Salem Street — 058-A-013 (the “Property”) — R-6 Zone s % | ffw;.;

Dear Marge:

We represent Codman-Portland Associates, which owns the Danforth Heights
property on 48 Salem Street. Kindly accept this as a request for a letter indicating
Danforth Height’s compliance with zoning and land use regulations of the City.

Please include a statement of whether the current use complies with the zone’s use
restrictions. With respect to legal nonconformities, kindly include a statement that the
City’s zoning code does not require that those nonconformities be made to conform at the

current fime. -

You provided a zoning compliance letter December 19, 2011, on this property, so
I would expect that you may be able to undertake this project without substantial
additional work. 1 am requesting the letter to update the lender’s files in connection with

a refinancing.
Please find the check for the fee in the amount of $150.00.

The letter is needed prior to an anticipated mortgage closing in early September,
2012. The closing will occur at H.U.D. regional headquarters in New Hampshire.

Kindly provide me a copy and address the letter to the following:




Marge Schmuckle
August 21, 2012
Page 2

FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
New Hampshire State Office

Norris Cotton Federal Building

275 Chestnut Street

Manchester, NH 03101-2487

And

Oppenheimer Multifamily Housing & Healthcare Finance, Inc.
c/o John C. McCullough, Esq.
MPD Law, LLC

siccessor lo McCullough Stievater & Polvere

121 Main Street
Charlestown, MA 02129

Thank you in advance.
Sincerely,

e

Thomas R. Kelly

TRK:smh
Enclosure

cc:  LaFonte Nesbitt, Esq., Holland & Knight
800 17th Street, NW, Suite 1100
Washington DC 20006

RECEIVED
Cpe

Dept. of Building Inspections
%lty of Portiand Maine




Receipts Details:

Tender Information: Check, Check Number: 35737
Tender Amount: 150.00

Receipt Header:

Cashier Id: bsaucier

Receipt Date: 8/23/2012
Receipt Number: 47420

Ry h'ng/bei ifg i Remarkable C iy, Bﬂia’iug @ Communit 'y for Life

o wwwportlandmainegoy

Receipt Details:
Referance ID: 486 Fee Type: | BP-DP
Receipt Number; | 0 Payment
Date:
Transaction 150.00 Charge 150.00
Amount: Amount:

Job ID: Miscellaneous charges

Additional Comments: 48 Salem Street Det Litr

Thank You for your Payment!




Portland Maine Assessor's Online Database

Asseseci’s Gffice | 359 Congress Street | Parlland, tama 04101 [ Reom 115 ] (207} B74.5456
City Home Departnients City Coundif E-Servies Calzadar lobs

This page contains a detalied description of the Parce! 10 you selected, Press the Haw
Search bution at the bottom of the streen 1o submit & new guery.

Current Cwner Infformation:

cal 058 A013001

Services
Applications
Dolng Business
Haps

Tax Rellef

Tax Roll

QaA

browise eily
seivices a-z

browise facts and
links a-z

Iiteinet Buiores

http:/fwww.portlandassessors.com/searchdetail.asp?Acct=058 A013001

Lend Use Type
Property Location

TWENTY-ONE PLUS FAMILY
48 SALEM ST

Qwner Information CODMAR-PORTUAND ASSOC
175 FEDERAL ST SUITE 700
BOSTON MA 02510

Book and Page

Lepal Description 58-A-13
SUHMER ST §5-61
SALEM ST 48-74
66211 SF

Actes 1,52

Current Assessed Valuation:

TAX ACET KO, 9418 OWHER OF RECORD AS OF APRIL 2012
CODHAN-PORTLAND ASSOC

LARD VALUE $329,80000 15 pEpERAL ST SUITE 700

BUILDIKG VALUE $2,665,500.00  BOSTON MA 03110

NET TAXABLE - REAL ESTATE $2,995,300.00

TAX AHOUNT $56,374.56

Any informatfon conceming tax payments should b directed to the
Treasury office at 874-8490 or e-malled.

Building Information:

Bullding 1
Year Bullt 1973
Style/Structure .
Type APARTMENT - GARDEX
# Units &9
Building 1 - DANFORTH HEIGHTS
Num/fHame APTS
Square Feet 75424
View Skgtgh View EQ

Exterior/Interior hyformation:

Bullding 1

Levels Bi/BL

Siza 6300

Usa SUPPORT AREA

Helght 8

Heating HONE

AfC RONE
Bullding 1

Levals B2/B2

Size 4918

Use APARYMENT

Helght 8

Haating HW/STEAM

Al NONE
Buliding 1

Lavels B2/B2

Siza 4520

Use SUPPORT AREA

Helght 8

Heating KHONRE

AjcC HOKE
Buliding 1

Levels 01/01

Site 16374

Use APARTHMENT

Helght 9

Wails FRAME

Heating HW/STEAM

AJC HOHE

Page 1 of 2

8/23/2012




48 Salem St

058 A040

Copyrig

ht 2011 Esn. All rights resenved. Thu Aug 23 2012 10:22:52 AM.



Raet Bldq. g - Danforth St.r:et.
(A - .. 5
B1dg. € ~ Saled Straat™

october 20, 1972

Codmsn of Portland, Litd. oo to: Seppala and Aho

Bogton, Mampachugatts _ Mr. Hutchinson
' public Works

Gentlonen: . planning Doard

‘Bullding pernits to cmﬁi\nt puilding A with 30 units an 2“
plan, Building B with 36 units as per plan and puilding C with 69
units as p.t: plan are being {gausd horewith gubject to the following
nqnirm 1

(2) mm:&m;mmimum.wmcdm:omdmm- e
¢aining o the guscot platos, the patarial thereof and how fastened.

{3) mwudmcmcmazmaﬁsmmummmm

unliks units are tied togothar. Thano tigs axre to ™ ppacsed . |
ro more than 1' vortically and 2’ hecdgontallys ' I
(4) Extacior pl { taxture 111) may bo used on pudlding providsd $

that the grooved mtmddo not exead 12" on canters ond that the matucial
he not leas than 5/8 thick and is uguod par tha roqommandations of the
papufactursr. TR axieption shall thal: panels ghall have a backing of
1% 1b, felt papsr with a 6* minimun overlap. .

Mr, Harold Tatahknson chwmmmmmmummty f
mtnmotona,thuds&,uhiahnid,'mismpathhumuwd :
the phans of els 62, 63 mmwﬂnmimmoﬁmlopmnt-

project and £ the city sewers adoquats in oapecity to handle
%mmwmﬂmm,wmmtwmamlmn f

!

vary bruly yours,

garle 2. gaith :
Plan Exoningr .
B3s/c ’ . -




